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A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 542

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 06 MARCH 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 5)

542. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

Whether any employees in her department have been on suspension with full salary since 1

January 2014, if so, (a) how many employees and (b) what is the total cost thereof?
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REPLY:

(a) There are currently twelve (12) employees on suspension with full salary since 1
January 2014,

(b) The total thereof is R2 903 019.50.
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